



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0103-0272 **Counties:** MONTVILLE, NORWICH
Letting Date: August 14, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 7/17/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 213 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Median Guiderail Along I-395 **Project(s):** 0395(014)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Atlas Industrial Services, LLC.	\$3,179,530.00	100.00%
2	Total Fence, LLC	\$3,557,394.40	111.88%
3	New England Road, Inc.	\$3,636,457.86	114.37%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$3,874,053.44	121.84%
5	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$3,992,922.60	125.58%
6	The Quaker Corporation	\$5,564,117.00	175.00%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0103-0272 **Counties:** MONTVILLE, NORWICH
Letting Date: August 14, 2019 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0395(014)
Contract Time: 213 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Median Guiderail Along I-395

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Atlas Industrial Services, LLC.		(2) Total Fence, LLC		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0202000	1,974.000	34.00000	67,116.00	38.50000	75,999.00	5.00000	9,870.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0020 0207000	2,502.000	34.00000	85,068.00	40.00000	100,080.00	35.00000	87,570.00
BORROW	c.y.						
0030 0210820	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0040 0219050	75.000	150.00000	11,250.00	145.00000	10,875.00	200.00000	15,000.00
CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0050 0305000	4,290.000	49.00000	210,210.00	45.15000	193,693.50	60.00000	257,400.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0060 0586620	75.000	1,200.00000	90,000.00	1,114.00000	83,550.00	1,500.00000	112,500.00
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0070 0586760	75.000	800.00000	60,000.00	630.00000	47,250.00	550.00000	41,250.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0080 0653001	75.000	350.00000	26,250.00	466.00000	34,950.00	200.00000	15,000.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0090 0803010	570.000	72.00000	41,040.00	63.40000	36,138.00	104.00000	59,280.00
PAVED APRON	s.y.						
0100 0819002	1,600.000	16.00000	25,600.00	16.00000	25,600.00	20.00000	32,000.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0110 0822001	11,000.000	26.00000	286,000.00	20.70000	227,700.00	1.00000	11,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Atlas Industrial Services, LLC.		(2) Total Fence, LLC		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0822002	44,000.000	6.00000	264,000.00	9.00000	396,000.00	1.00000	44,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0130	0910021	16.000	1,250.00000	20,000.00	1,450.00000	23,200.00	1,100.00000	17,600.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0140	0910290	350.000	139.00000	48,650.00	285.00000	99,750.00	240.00000	84,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0910300	16,538.000	21.90000	362,182.20	24.50000	405,181.00	20.00000	330,760.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0160	0910310	18,162.000	29.90000	543,043.80	32.75000	594,805.50	30.00000	544,860.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	l.f.						
0170	0910405	25.000	29.00000	725.00	50.00000	1,250.00	30.00000	750.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I) TO (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
0180	0910406	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	60.00000	1,500.00	45.00000	1,125.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I) TO (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
0190	0912502	350.000	8.00000	2,800.00	25.00000	8,750.00	20.00000	7,000.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200	0912503	30,600.000	3.00000	91,800.00	5.50000	168,300.00	2.00000	61,200.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0210	0917010	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0220	0939001	630.000	100.00000	63,000.00	145.00000	91,350.00	1.00000	630.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0230	0943001	3,986.000	2.00000	7,972.00	5.65000	22,520.90	0.01000	39.86
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0240	0944000	43,546.000	7.00000	304,822.00	5.95000	259,098.70	19.00000	827,374.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Atlas Industrial Services, LLC.		(2) Total Fence, LLC		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0950005	43,546.000	1.00000	43,546.00	1.80000	78,382.80	1.50000	65,319.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0260 0950038	5,072.000	5.00000	25,360.00	3.25000	16,484.00	5.00000	25,360.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
0270 0969062	8.000	1,600.00000	12,800.00	4,650.00000	37,200.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0280 0971001	(1.000)	56,000.00000	56,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	340,000.00000	340,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290 0975004	(1.000)	280,000.00000	280,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0300 0976002	1,300.000	1.00000	1,300.00	1.25000	1,625.00	1.00000	1,300.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0310 0978002	60.000	90.00000	5,400.00	40.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	6,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0320 0980001	(1.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	76,050.00000	76,050.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0330 0981100	60.000	50.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	600.00	80.00000	4,800.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0340 1130000	21.000	150.00000	3,150.00	175.00000	3,675.00	200.00000	4,200.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0350 1205201	164.000	30.00000	4,920.00	24.00000	3,936.00	45.00000	7,380.00
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0360 1205214	340.000	15.00000	5,100.00	10.00000	3,400.00	1.00000	340.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Atlas Industrial Services, LLC.		(2) Total Fence, LLC		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	1206023 (1.000) REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0380	1220027 350.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	20.00000	7,000.00	10.00000	3,500.00	25.00000	8,750.00
0390	1802210.02 4.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	350.00000	1,400.00	325.00000	1,300.00	400.00000	1,600.00
0400	1802210.04 16.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	350.00000	5,600.00	325.00000	5,200.00	400.00000	6,400.00
0410	1802210.07 12.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	350.00000	4,200.00	325.00000	3,900.00	400.00000	4,800.00
0420	1802210.14 24.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	350.00000	8,400.00	325.00000	7,800.00	400.00000	9,600.00
0430	1802210.21 8.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	350.00000	2,800.00	325.00000	2,600.00	400.00000	3,200.00
0440	1802211.02 6.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	200.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	900.00	200.00000	1,200.00
0450	1802211.04 24.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	200.00000	4,800.00	150.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	4,800.00
0460	1802211.07 18.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	200.00000	3,600.00	150.00000	2,700.00	200.00000	3,600.00
0470	1802211.14 36.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	200.00000	7,200.00	150.00000	5,400.00	200.00000	7,200.00
0480	1802211.21 12.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	200.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	2,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Atlas Industrial Services, LLC.		(2) Total Fence, LLC		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	1806202 60.000 hr TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	35.00000	2,100.00	315.00000	18,900.00	150.00000	9,000.00
0500	1806226 60.000 hr PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	35.00000	2,100.00	375.00000	22,500.00	200.00000	12,000.00
Section Totals:		\$3,179,530.00		\$3,557,394.40		\$3,636,457.86	
Contract Totals		\$3,179,530.00		\$3,557,394.40		\$3,636,457.86	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) The Quaker Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0202000 1,974.000 c.y. EARTH EXCAVATION	48.50000	95,739.00	66.00000	130,284.00	20.00000	39,480.00
0020	0207000 2,502.000 c.y. BORROW	10.00000	25,020.00	5.00000	12,510.00	40.00000	100,080.00
0030	0210820 3,500.000 est. WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
0040	0219050 75.000 ea. CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	200.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	11,250.00	150.00000	11,250.00
0050	0305000 4,290.000 ton PROCESSED AGGREGATE	40.00000	171,600.00	60.00000	257,400.00	40.00000	171,600.00
0060	0586620 75.000 ea. RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	1,200.00000	90,000.00	1,500.00000	112,500.00	350.00000	26,250.00
0070	0586760 75.000 ea. TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	600.00000	45,000.00	650.00000	48,750.00	500.00000	37,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) The Quaker Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0080	0653001	75.000	300.00000	22,500.00	200.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	11,250.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0090	0803010	570.000	170.00000	96,900.00	300.00000	171,000.00	50.00000	28,500.00
	PAVED APRON	s.y.						
0100	0819002	1,600.000	13.00000	20,800.00	25.00000	40,000.00	50.00000	80,000.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0110	0822001	11,000.000	30.00000	330,000.00	25.00000	275,000.00	50.00000	550,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0120	0822002	44,000.000	12.00000	528,000.00	7.50000	330,000.00	15.00000	660,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0130	0910021	16.000	1,050.00000	16,800.00	1,200.00000	19,200.00	1,740.00000	27,840.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0140	0910290	350.000	230.00000	80,500.00	145.00000	50,750.00	275.00000	96,250.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0910300	16,538.000	19.65000	324,971.70	22.00000	363,836.00	28.00000	463,064.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0160	0910310	18,162.000	29.47000	535,234.14	31.25000	567,562.50	43.00000	780,966.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	l.f.						
0170	0910405	25.000	21.70000	542.50	30.00000	750.00	18.00000	450.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I) TO (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
0180	0910406	25.000	42.50000	1,062.50	45.00000	1,125.00	48.00000	1,200.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I) TO (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
0190	0912502	350.000	10.00000	3,500.00	12.00000	4,200.00	60.00000	21,000.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) The Quaker Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0200	0912503	30,600.000	2.00000	61,200.00	2.75000	84,150.00	9.00000	275,400.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0210	0917010	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0220	0939001	630.000	10.00000	6,300.00	100.00000	63,000.00	75.00000	47,250.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0230	0943001	3,986.000	0.10000	398.60	0.10000	398.60	2.00000	7,972.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0240	0944000	43,546.000	12.00000	522,552.00	4.75000	206,843.50	10.00000	435,460.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0250	0950005	43,546.000	1.50000	65,319.00	1.50000	65,319.00	5.00000	217,730.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0260	0950038	5,072.000	7.00000	35,504.00	4.50000	22,824.00	7.50000	38,040.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
0270	0969062	8.000	3,000.00000	24,000.00	3,200.00000	25,600.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0280	0971001	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290	0975004	(1.000)	269,000.00000	269,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0300	0976002	1,300.000	1.00000	1,300.00	1.50000	1,950.00	1.00000	1,300.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0310	0978002	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	85.00000	5,100.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0320	0980001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) The Quaker Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0330	0981100	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	1,200.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0340	1130000	21.000	150.00000	3,150.00	150.00000	3,150.00	25.00000	525.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0350	1205201	164.000	40.00000	6,560.00	45.00000	7,380.00	40.00000	6,560.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0360	1205214	340.000	30.00000	10,200.00	10.00000	3,400.00	15.00000	5,100.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0370	1206023	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0380	1220027	350.000	40.00000	14,000.00	45.00000	15,750.00	10.00000	3,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0390	1802210.02	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	1,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0400	1802210.04	16.000	450.00000	7,200.00	300.00000	4,800.00	350.00000	5,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0410	1802210.07	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00	300.00000	3,600.00	350.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0420	1802210.14	24.000	450.00000	10,800.00	300.00000	7,200.00	350.00000	8,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0430	1802210.21	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00	300.00000	2,400.00	350.00000	2,800.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0440	1802211.02	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	65.00000	390.00	100.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0450	1802211.04	24.000	350.00000	8,400.00	65.00000	1,560.00	100.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(6) The Quaker Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	1802211.07 18.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	350.00000	6,300.00	65.00000	1,170.00	100.00000	1,800.00
0470	1802211.14 36.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	350.00000	12,600.00	65.00000	2,340.00	100.00000	3,600.00
0480	1802211.21 12.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	350.00000	4,200.00	65.00000	780.00	100.00000	1,200.00
0490	1806202 60.000 hr TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	150.00000	9,000.00	150.00000	9,000.00	25.00000	1,500.00
0500	1806226 60.000 hr PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	200.00000	12,000.00	350.00000	21,000.00	50.00000	3,000.00
Section Totals:			\$3,874,053.44		\$3,992,922.60		\$5,564,117.00
Contract Totals			\$3,874,053.44		\$3,992,922.60		\$5,564,117.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum